INSTRUCTIONS
01
7R
95
07
01
7R
95

Adjustable
Range mechanical
Type Code no. Reset bar (pe) differential
bar(Dp)
RT 1
017-5245 – 0.5 to 1.6
017-5246 min.
–0.8
fixed approx. 0.5
017-5001 –
® +5
0.5 to 1.6
RT 1A 017-5002 min. fixed approx. 0.5
017-5007 – 1.3 to 2.4
RT 5
017-5250 – 1.2 to 4
017-5251 max.
4 ® 17
fixed approx 1.2
RT 5A
017-5046 – 1.2 to 4
017-5047 max. fixed approx.1.2
Pressure controls
Technical data
ENGLISH
Refrigerants
RT 1 and 5: All fluorinated refrigerants
RT 1A and 5A: R 717 (NH3) and all fluorinated
refrigerants
Fig. 1. RT 1 Fig. 2. RT 5A Fig. 3
Fig. 4 Fig. 6
Fig. 5 Fig. 7 Fig. 8
RT 1, 5: RT 1A, 5A:
1 m, 1/4 in ´ 1/4 in flare 1 m, 3/8 in ´ M10-0.75
060-0071 060-0082
Pg 13.5 ´ 5/8 in -18 UNF 3/8 in ´ 1/4 in flare
614X3009 017-4205
3/8 in
Ð6.5/Ð10 mm
RT 1, RT 1A RT 5, RT 5A
(LP) (HP)
DEUTSCHMax. working pressure, PB/MWP:
22 bar/315 psig
Max. test pressure, p': 25 bar
Maximum permissible bellows temperature:
70°C
Enclosure: IP 66 according to IEC 529
Contact load: See switch cover or fig. 4.
The marking, e.g.10(4) A, 400 V ~ means that
max. connection current is 10 A ohmic or 4 A
inductive at 400 V ~.
The max. starting current on motor cutin (L.R.)
may be up to seven times the inductive load – but
max. 28 A.
The RT pressure controls comply with conditions
specified in VDE* 0660.
* VDE = Verband Deutscher Elektrotechniker.
Fitting
The pressure control is designed for fitting on the
valve panel or the compressor. Use the mounting
holes 25. If the control is subjected to vibration,
it should be mounted on a soft intermediate base.
If pressure pulsations occur in the system, such
pulsations should be effectively damped, e.g. by
connecting the pressure control to the system
through a capillary tube.
See fig. 6.
Mains connection  See fig. 5
START= make
STOP = break
DIFF = differential.
Cable diameter: 6 ~ 14 mm
The earth terminal 38 should be connected to